# IAPO3Rec'd PCT 28 AUG 2009

Attorney Docket No. 088000-003400US

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 09 - 04 -	2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
103572	957
To the Director of the 0.5. Patent and Trademark Office, Fleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung
Yong-Sheng Hu	Name: der Wissenschaften e.V.
Yu-Guo Guo Lizhen Fan	Internal Address:
Joachim Maier	The first value of the first val
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: Hofgartenstrasse 8
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) June 2, 2009; February 9, 2009; February 8, 2009; January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009	City: Muenchen
23, 2009 and January 19, 2009  Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 80539
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): Th  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/302,758	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Georg Seka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	09/03/2009 DBYRNE 00000015 201430 123027
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	61 FC:8821 48.88 DA Account Number 20-1430
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name Townsend and
Email Address: w1c@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLP
9. Signature:	Tile 8/28/09
Signature (	Date
J. Georg Seka	Total number of pages including cover 20

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

Name of Person Signing

Atty. Reg. No. 24,491

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0633** 

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 3

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Philipp Adelhelm Bernd Smarsly Markus Antonietti

- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 3. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
  - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

62189150 v1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yong-Sheng Hu of Neubauerweg 4, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Yu-Guo Guo of Bretzfelder Str. 26, Stuttgart, Germany 70437; Lizhen Fan of Heisenbergstr. 2, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Joachim Maier of Im Kazenloch 102, Wiernsheim, Germany 75446; Philipp Adelhelm of Freibergstr. 14, Freiberg, Germany 71691; Bernd Smarsly of Carl-von-Ossietzky Str. 11, Potsdam, Germany 14471; and Markus Antonietti of Am Luchgraben 12, Bergholz-Rehbruecke, Germany 14558, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

POROUS CARBON ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE

POLYMER COATING

February 6, 2009; February 9, 2009; February 8, 2009; Date(s) of Execution: January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009; January 23, 2009 and

Filing Date:

November 26, 2008

January 19, 2009

Application No.:

12/302,758

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. of Hofgartenstrasse 8, Muenchen, Germany, 80539, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignce, but at Assignce's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Dated: $\frac{02-06-200}{}$	WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.  Yong-Sheng Hu
Dated:	Yu-Guo Guo
Dated:	Lizhen Fan

Attorney Docket No.: 088000-003400US Page 2	
Dated:	Joachim Maier
Dated:	Philipp Adelhelm
Dated:	Bernd Smarsly
Dated:	Markus Antonietti

61711509 vl

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yong-Sheng Hu of Neubauerweg 4, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Yu-Guo Guo of Bretzfelder Str. 26, Stuttgart, Germany 70437; Lizhen Fan of Heisenbergstr. 2, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Joachim Maier of Im Kazenloch 102, Wiemsheim, Germany 75446; Philipp Adelhelm of Freibergstr. 14, Freiberg, Germany 71691; Bernd Smarsly of Carl-von-Ossietzky Str. 11, Potsdam, Germany 14471; and Markus Antonietti of Am Luchgraben 12, Bergholz-Rehbruecke, Germany 14558, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

POROUS CARBON ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE

POLYMER COATING

February 6, 2009; February 9, 2009; February 8, 2009;

Date(s) of Execution: January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009; January 23, 2009 and

Filing Date:

November 26, 2008

January 19, 2009

Application No.:

12/302,758

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. of Hofgartenstrasse 8, Muenchen, Germany, 80539, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Yong-Sheng Hu
Dated: 9. Feb. 09	He
	Yu-Guo Guo
Dated:	
	Lizhen Fan

Dated:	Joachim Maier
Dated:	Philipp Adelhelm
Dated:	Bernd Smarsly
Dated:	Markus Antonietti

Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: 088000-003400US

Page 2

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yong-Sheng Hu of Neubauerweg 4, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Yu-Guo Guo of Bretzfelder Str. 26, Stuttgart, Germany 70437; Lizhen Fan of Heisenbergstr. 2, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Joachim Maier of Im Kazenloch 102, Wiernsheim, Germany 75446; Philipp Adelhelm of Freibergstr. 14, Freiberg, Germany 71691; Bernd Smarsly of Carl-von-Ossietzky Str. 11, Potsdam, Germany 14471; and Markus Antonietti of Am Luchgraben 12, Bergholz-Rehbruecke, Germany 14558, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

POROUS CARBON ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE

POLYMER COATING

February 6, 2009; February 9, 2009; Februay 8, 2009;

Date(s) of Execution: January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009; January 23, 2009 and

Filing Date:

November 26, 2008

January 19, 2009

Application No.:

12/302,758

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. of Hofgartenstrasse 8, Muenchen, Germany, 80539, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Yong-Sheng Hu
Dated:	
	Yu-Guo Guo
Dated: Feb. 8, 2009	Lizhen Fan
<del></del>	Lizhen Fan

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 088000-003400US Page 2	
Dated:	Joachim Maier
	- Continue Manage
Dated:	Philipp Adelhelm
Dated:	Bernd Smarsly
David.	
Dated:	Markus Antonietti

61711509 vl

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0640** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yong-Sheng Hu of Neubauerweg 4, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Yu-Guo Guo of Bretzfelder Str. 26, Stuttgart, Germany 70437; Lizhen Fan of Heisenbergstr. 2, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Joachim Maier of Im Kazenloch 102, Wiernsheim, Germany 75446; Philipp Adelhelm of Freibergstr. 14, Freiberg, Germany 71691; Bernd Smarsly of Carl-von-Ossietzky Str. 11, Potsdam, Germany 14471; and Markus Antonietti of Am Luchgraben 12, Bergholz-Rehbruecke, Germany 14558, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

POROUS CARBON ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE

POLYMER COATING

February 6, 2009; February 9, 2009; February 8, 2009;

Date(s) of Execution: January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009; January 23, 2009 and

January 19, 2009

Filing Date:

November 26, 2008

Application No.:

12/302,758

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. of Hofgartenstrasse 8, Muenchen, Germany, 80539, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Yong-Sheng Hu
Dated:	Yu-Guo Guo
Dated:	
	Lizhen Fan

Dated: 26 Jan 0 J	Josepa an
Dated:	Joachim Maier
	Philipp Adelhelm
Dated:	Bernd Smarsly

Markus Antonietti

61711509 v1

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 088000-003400US Page 2

Dated:

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yong-Sheng Hu of Neubauerweg 4, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Yu-Guo Guo of Bretzfelder Str. 26, Stuttgart, Germany 70437; Lizhen Fan of Heisenbergstr. 2, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Joachim Maier of Im Kazenloch 102, Wiernsheim, Germany 75446; Philipp Adelhelm of Freibergstr. 14, Freiberg, Germany 71691; Bernd Smarsly of Carl-von-Ossietzky Str. 11, Potsdam, Germany 14471; and Markus Antonietti of Am Luchgraben 12, Bergholz-Rehbruecke, Germany 14558, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

POROUS CARBON ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE

POLYMER COATING

February 6, 2009; February 9, 2009; February 8, 2009;

Date(s) of Execution: January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009; January 23, 2009 and

January 19, 2009

Filing Date:

November 26, 2008

Application No.:

12/302,758

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. of Hofgartenstrasse 8, Muenchen, Germany, 80539, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Yong-Sheng Hu
Dated:	Yu-Guo Guo
Dated:	Lizhen Fan

Dated:	Joachim Maier
Dated: 20.1.2009	Philipp Adelhelm
Dated:	Bernd Smarsly
Dated:	Markus Antonietti

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 088000-003400US Page 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yong-Sheng Hu of Neubauerweg 4, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Yu-Guo Guo of Bretzfelder Str. 26, Stuttgart, Germany 70437; Lizhen Fan of Heisenbergstr. 2, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Joachim Maier of Im Kazenloch 102, Wiernsheim, Germany 75446; Philipp Adelhelm of Freibergstr. 14, Freiberg, Germany 71691; Bernd Smarsly of Carl-von-Ossietzky Str. 11, Potsdam, Germany 14471; and Markus Antonietti of Am Luchgraben 12, Bergholz-Rehbruecke, Germany 14558, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: POROUS CARBON ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE

**POLYMER COATING** 

February 6, 2009; February 9, 2009; February 8, 2009;

Date(s) of Execution: January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009; January 23, 2009 and

January 19, 2009

Filing Date:

November 26, 2008

Application No.:

12/302,758

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. of Hofgartenstrasse 8, Muenchen, Germany, 80539, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Yong-Sheng Hu
Dated:	Yu-Guo Guo
Dated:	
	Lizhen Fan

Dated:	Joachim Maier
Dated:	Philipp Adelhelm
Dated: 23-1.09	Beruf Swarsly  Bernd Smarsly
Dated:	Markus Antonietti

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 088000-003400US Page 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yong-Sheng Hu of Neubauerweg 4, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Yu-Guo Guo of Bretzfelder Str. 26, Stuttgart, Germany 70437; Lizhen Fan of Heisenbergstr. 2, Stuttgart, Germany 70569; Joachim Maier of Im Kazenloch 102, Wiernsheim, Germany 75446; Philipp Adelhelm of Freibergstr. 14, Freiberg, Germany 71691; Bernd Smarsly of Carl-von-Ossietzky Str. 11, Potsdam, Germany 14471; and Markus Antonietti of Am Luchgraben 12, Bergholz-Rehbruecke, Germany 14558, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

POROUS CARBON ELECTRODE WITH CONDUCTIVE

POLYMER COATING

February 6, 2009; February 9, 2009; February 8, 2009;

Date(s) of Execution: January 26, 2009; January 20, 2009; January 23, 2009 and

Filing Date:

November 26, 2008

January 19, 2009

Application No.:

12/302,758

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. of Hofgartenstrasse 8, Muenchen, Germany, 80539, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Yong-Sheng Hu
Dated:	
	Yu-Guo Guo
Dated:	
	Lizhen Fan

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 088000-003400US Page 2	
Dated:	Joachim Maier
Dated:	Philipp Adelhelm
Dated:	Bernd Smarsly
Dated: 19. Jansy 2009	Markus Antonietti

Page 2 of 2